consolidated basis) were R4,221.90 Lakhs as on 
March 2023, as against R1,058.63 Lakhs last year.

8.	 SHARE CAPITAL:
During the year under review, the paid up 
share capital of the Company increased from 
R24,75,95,310/- to R25,99,37,170/- pursuant to 

allotment of 12,34,186 (Twelve Lakhs Thirty-Four 
Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Six) Equity 
Shares of R10/- each at a premium of R87.23/- per 
Equity Share on Preferential Basis to the Promoters 
of the Company in February 2023.

9.	 DIVIDEND: 
The Board of Directors of your Company have not 
recommended any dividend for the Financial year